

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1486 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Smt. Sushila Pralhad Wadadkar And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Commissioner. Q. RESPONDENT
Police, Nagpur And 2 Others**

**ADV RUDRA MALUOKAR H/F ADV MANDPE
YOGESHWAR BRAMHADAS for APPLICANT
MR S S HULKE APP FOR R1,2/STATE
ADV C B DHARMADHIKARI H/F ADV A J GILDA FOR
RES-3**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 30th June, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent no.3, Stand
over to 14.07.2025.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)