



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1486 OF 2024

(Sushila Pralhad Wadadkar and another Vs. State of Maharashtra, through Commissioner
of Police, Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Kanak Mandpe, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. Shamsi Haider, APP for non-applicant Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Anup Gilda, Advocate for non-applicant No.3.

CORAM : **URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **12th SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

1. Learned A.P.P. for non-applicant Nos.1 and 2 seeks permission to file the charge-sheet as investigation is completed. The Investigating Officer is permitted to file charge-sheet.
2. Leave is granted to the applicant to amend the application within two weeks, on filing of the charge-sheet.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant shall furnish amended copy of the application and also furnish copies of the same to the respondent.
4. Stand over to 13th October, 2025.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)