



(1)

40 apl 1486-2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1486 OF 2024

Smt. Sushila Pralhad Wadadkar and another
Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through Commissioner of Police, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri K.Y. Mandpe, Advocate for applicants
Ms S.Z. Haidar, APP for non-applicant/State

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 10.11.2025

Learned Counsel for the applicants to carry out
the amendment within a period of one week.

2. The matter be listed before this Court for further
consideration on 18.12.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Jayashree..