



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO.1486 OF 2024

[Smt. Sushila Pralhad Wadadkar and one .vs. State of Maharashtra and one]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S.V. Thakur, APP for Non-Applicant Nos.1 and 2/State.
Mr. Anup Gilda, Advocate for Non-Applicant No.3.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : JANUARY 05, 2026.

1. Advocate Shri Anup Gilda states that due to his personal difficulty he needs time in the matter.
2. list the matter after two weeks.
3. In the meantime, applicants are directed to remove the office objections.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)