



(1)

44.apl.1486.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1486 OF 2024

Smt. Sushila Pralhad Wadadkar and another
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Commissioner of Police, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. K. Y. Mandpe, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. K. R. Lule, APP for the State.
Mr. A. J. Gilda, Advocate for the non-applicant No.3.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 18/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submitted that the settlement talks are in progress between the parties and it is likely to be settled within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 02.04.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)