



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.1486/2024

Smt.Sushila Pralhad Wadadkar and anr

..VS..

State of Mah., thr.Commissioner of Police, Nagpur and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri Y.B.Mandpe, Counsel for the Applicants.
Shri A.M.Joshi, APP for the State.
Shri Anup Gilda, Counsel for NA No.3.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 10/04/2026

1. It is stated that the parties are residing at Nagpur and are unable to come before the court today.
2. The matter is already amicably settled between the parties.
3. List the matter on **15.4.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!